

News Release

CONTACT

Lisa Chaudion Indiana FFA Foundation Executive Director Ichaudion@indianaffa.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Congratulations to the Indiana FFA 2013 Truck Stampede Winner!

Indianapolis, Ind. (September 26, 2013) – Stacey Crothers of Greenwood, Indiana is the winner of the 2013 Indiana FFA Truck Stampede! The drawing was held on FFA Day during the Indiana State Fair. Twenty FFA chapters participated in the 2013 Truck Stampede and they were able to raise a total of \$14,234 for their chapters! These chapters were Greenfield Central, Owen Valley, South Spencer, Angola, Heritage Hills, LaVille, Western Wayne, Southmont, Perry Central, Tippecanoe Valley, Northwood, Western, Rossville, Shenandoah, Delphi, Bellmont, Pike Central, Heritage, South Putnam, and Knightstown. Perry Central FFA is credited for Stacey Crothers' winning ticket. The Indiana FFA Foundation was able to raise an additional amount of \$35,477, making the grand total raised \$49,711! Stacey chose the \$25,000 cash option over driving home a new 2013 Silverado due to just purchasing a vehicle. Stacey said she will continue to support FFA by making her annual donation and appreciated Central Indiana Chevrolet Dealers support of the program. She plans to take a small vacation to Las Vegas for a few days to invest her Stampede winnings, as well as some help further her children's education. Thank you to Central Indiana Chevrolet Dealers for sponsoring the Truck Stampede and all the FFA chapters who participated. Thank you to the many FFA supporters that made a donation to support Indiana FFA and local FFA Chapters!



In the picture left-to-right Kayla Hoenert, State Secretary, Rebekah Frey, Northern Region Vice-President, Winner Stacey Crothers, State President, Allie Abney and Mike Richardson of Bill Estes Chevrolet.

Thank you Bill Estes Chevrolet, part of Central Indiana Chevrolet Dealers for the photo opportunity and for providing the Indiana FFA with various vehicles for travel throughout the year!

About the Indiana FFA Foundation

The Indiana FFA Foundation builds partnerships with industry, education, government and individuals to secure financial resources that support the efforts of the Indiana FFA Association, recognize FFA member achievements, develop student leaders and support the future of agriculture education for over 10,000 student members in grades seven through 12 who belong to one of 200 local FFA chapters across Indiana. Governed by a 19-member board of directors comprised of business leaders, educators and individual donors, the foundation is a separately-registered nonprofit organization. For more, visit the Indiana FFA Foundation at www.indianaffa.org/foundation.

P. O. Box 9, Trafalgar, IN 46181 | Phone 317.878.5464 | www.indianaffa.org